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1985
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Colette Kolstad

Assistant Coach
Pat Prochnow

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite
2nd Place

Titan Indoor
16th Place

Manti Indoor
9th Place

Outdoor
Oshkosh West Invite

5th Place
Ashwaubenon Invite

3rd Place
City Meet
2nd Place

Brown County Meet
2nd Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place (tie)

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

4th Place
WIAA Sectional

4th Place
WIAA State Meet

12 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1985 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team had a successful season winning one meet, finishing 2nd
in 3 meets and 3rd in both the WIAA Regional and Sectional. The Highlight for the team was finishing in a
first place tie at the FRVC Conference Meet.
Individually the team was led by Heather Thorpe who placed 3rd at the WIAA State Meet in the 100 Meter
Dash, and Terri schaetz who also finished 3rd at State in the Shot Put. Other participants at the State Meet
were Kris Charneski, Carrie fidler, and Lynda Pum who joined Heather Thorpe in the 400 & 800 Relays.
Lynda Pum also qualified for State in the 200 Meter Dash. Records set were by Heather Thorpe in the 60
Yard Dash, Lynda Pum in the Indoor Long Jump and Outdoor 200 Meter Dash. Karen VandenAvond also
set records in the 60 Yard Hurdles and 100 Meter Outdoor Hurdles. The relay teams of Kris Charneski,
Heather thorpe, Carrie Fidler, and Lynda Pum also set school records in the 400 & 800 Relays. Other top
performers were Carrie Metzler (weights), Cindy Brenkus (jumps), Lans Phillips (weights), Nicole Dart
(distance), Wendy Ohlhues (jumps), and Dawn Phillips (distance).

Records Set

Indoor
Heather Thorpe - 60 Yard Dash (7.4 - ties her own record)
Lynda Pum - Long Jump (16’ 7”)
Karen VandenAvond - 60 Yard Hurdles (10.1 - New hurdle height)

Outdoor
Lynda Pum - 200 Meter Dash (25.7)
Karen VandenAvond - 100 Meter High Hurdles (17.5 - New hurdle height)
Kris Charneski, Heather Thorpe, Carrie Fidler, Lynda Pum - 400 Meter Relay (15.07)
Kris Charneski, Heather Thorpe, Carrie Fidler, Lynda Pum - 800 Meter Relay (1:47.20)

Relays Kris Charneski, Heather Thorpe, Carrie Fidler, Lynda Pum - 400 Meter Relay (15.07)
Kris Charneski, Heather Thorpe, Carrie Fidler, Lynda Pum - 800 Meter Relay (1:47.20)

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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Titan Indoor - Indoor

Team Place 16thPlace

4th Place

>Heather Thorpe - 60 Yd. Dash
>Terri Schaetz - Shot Put

Manitowoc Invite - Indoor

Team Place 9th Place

3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place

>Heather Thorpe - 55 m Das
>Lynda Pum - Long Jump

>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump
>6 Lap Relay - Thorpe, Pum,
Fidler, Charneski

>Lynda Pum - 200 m Dash

Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 5th Place

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Terri Schaetz - Shot Put
>400 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum

>Terri Schaetz - discus
>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Charneski, Kelly, fidler,
Derenne
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash

>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put
>Lana Phillips - Discus
>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump
>Lynda Pum - ?

4th Place 5th Place

>Cindy Brenkus - Long Jump
>Wendy Ohlhues - Triple Jump
>Karen VandenAvond - 100 H Hurdles
>Nicole Dart - 1600 Relay
>Rachel Bradley - 800 Run
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash
>Dawn Phillips - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Derenne, Baus, Hobbins, Kelly

>Anne Matousek - High Jump
>Lynda Pum - Long Jump
>Cindy Brenkus - Triple Jump
>Kathy Hobbins - 400 Dash
>Karen VandenAvond - 300 L Hurdles
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Terri Schaetz - Shot Put
>800 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum
>400 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum

>Terri Schaetz - Discus
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash

>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put
>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump
>Lynda Pum - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Wendy Ohlhues - Triple Jump
>Nicole Dart - 3200 Run

>Dawn Phillips - 3200 Run
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place (tie)
There was a scoring error at the end of this meet which resulted in

Sheboygan North being crowned the team champions. A few days later
after inquiries from Ms. Kolstad, the error was found and it was determined

the meet was tied at 86 points apiece for both Preble and North.

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Terri Schaetz - Shot Put
>Terri Schaetz - Discus
> Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum
>400 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum

>Lynda Pum - Long Jump
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash

>Nicole Dart - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put >Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Terri Schaetz - Shot Put
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe, Fidler,
Pum

>Terri Schaetz - Discus
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash
>800 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum

>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Cindy Brenkus - Triple Jump >Lana Phillips - Discus
>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump

WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

5th Place

>Terri Schaetz - Shot Put
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum
>400 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe,
Fidler, Pum

>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash >Carrie Metzler - Shot Put
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WIAA State Meet

Team Place 12 Points

3rd Place Participants

>Terri Schaetz - Shot Put
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash

>800 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe, Fidler, Pum
>400 Relay - Charneski, Thorpe, Fidler, Pum
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash
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1986
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Colette Kolstad

Assistant Coaches
Pat Prochnow

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite

4th Place
Manitowoc Invite

6th Place

Outdoor
Oshkosh West Invite

5th Place
City Meet
2nd Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
2nd Place

Brown County
1st Place

FRVC Meet
? Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

4th Place
WIAA State Meet

15 Points
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Season Highlights
Preble’s 1986 Women’s Track and Field Team had a successful season winning the Brown County Meet and
finishing 2nd at the City Meet, the Ashwaubenon Invite and the WIAA Regional Meet. I did not find the place
for the team at the Conference Meet but seeing the results leads me to believe they finished in the top 3.
Individually the team was led by Heather Thorpe and Lynda Pum. Heather placed 7th at the State Meet in
the 100 Meter Dash and Lynda qualified for the State Meet in the 200 Meter Dash. The other individual who
qualified for the State Meet was Wendy Ohlhues in the High Jump. Heather and Lynda were joined by Dawn
Hackel and Ami Kelly in the 4x200 Relay which took 2nd at the State Meet and set the school record for that
event. Andrea VandenAvond joined the team in place of Ami and they placed 4th in the 4x100 Relay and
also set the school record. Those two school records were still standing as of 2020. Heather Thorpe set the
other School Record for 1986 in the 60 Yard Dash Indoors. Other top performers were Carrie Metzler
(weights), Tricia lax (distance), Karen VandenAvond (jumps), Dawn Phillips (distance), Betsy Sayner (middle
distance), and Jolee Zehren (middle distance).

Records Set

Indoor Heather Thorpe - 60 Yard Dash (7.4 - ties her own record)

Outdoor Dawn Hackel, Lynda Pum, VandenAvond, Heather Thorpe - 400 Meter Relay (49.11)
Dawn Hackel, Lynda Pum, Ami Kelly, Heather Thorpe - 800 Meter Relay (1:43.60)

Relays Dawn Hackel, Lynda Pum, VandenAvond, Heather Thorpe - 400 Meter Relay (49.11)
Dawn Hackel, Lynda Pum, Ami Kelly, Heather Thorpe - 800 Meter Relay (1:43.60)

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

Manitowoc Invite - Indoor

Team Place 6th Place

2nd Place 4th Place 5th Place

>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run >Dawn Hackel - 55 Dash
>8 Lap Relay - Names not available
>Lynda Pum - Long Jump

>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash (tie)
>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump (tie)
>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump (tie)
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Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 5th Place

Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Tricia Lax - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Hackel, Kelly, Pum, Thorpe
>400 Relay - Hackel, VandenAvond, Cherneski, Kelly
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash
>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run
>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump (tie)
>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump (tie)

>Jolee Zehren - 800 Run
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Names no available
>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put
>Lynda Pum - Long Jump

3rd Place 4th Place

>Dawn Phillips - 1600 Run
>Bradley - 800 Run
>Kathy Hobbins - High Jump (tie)

>Ami Kelly - 100 Dash
>Umentum - 1600 Run
>Tonia LaCloux - 400 Dash
>Michelle Mathu - 300 L Hurdles
>Nicole Dart - 3200 Run

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash
>400 Relay - Hackel, Pum,
VandenAvond, Thorpe
>800 Relay - Hackel, Mathu, Kelly,
Thorpe

>Tricia Lax - 1600 Run
>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run
>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump

>Lynda Pum - 100 Dash
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Names not available

4th Place 5th Place

>Betsy Sayner - 400 Dash
>Dawn Phillips - 3200 Run
>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put

>Jolee Zheren - 800 Run
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place ? Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Hackel, Pum, Kelly, Thorpe
>400 Relay - Hackel, Kelly, VandendAvond, Thorpe

>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash

3rd Place 5th Place

>Lynda Pum - Long Jump
>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump

>Lynda Pum - 100 Dash
>Dawn Phillips - 3200 Run

WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash
>800 Relay - Hackel, Pum, Kelly,
thorpe
>400 Relay - Hackel, Pum,
VandenAvond, Thorpe

>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump
>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put

>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash
>Tricia Lax - 1600 Run
>Wendy Ohlhues - Triple Jump
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Lynda Pum - 200 Dash
>800 Relay - Hackel, Pum, Kelly, Thorpe

>400 Relay - Hackel, Pum VandenAvond,
Thorpe
>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 15 Points

2nd Place 4th Place

>800 Relay - Hackel, Pum Kelly, Thorpe >400 Relay - Hackel, Pum, VandenAvond, Thorpe

7th Place Participants

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash >Lynda Pum - 200 Dash
>Wendy Ohlhues - High Jump
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1987
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Colette Kolstad

Assistant Coach
Pat Prochnow

Season Results

Indoor
Titan Indoor
10th Place

Neenah Indoor
4th Place

Wausau West
6th Place

Manitowoc Invite
1st Place

Outdoor
Oshkosh West Invite

4th Place
City Meet
1st Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
2nd Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place

Brown Co Meet
1st Place

FRVC Relays
2nd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st Place

WIAA Sectional

2nd Place

WIAA State Meet

11 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1987 Women’s Track and Field Team had a very successful season winning 5 meets and placing 2nd in
3 other meets including the WIAA Sectional. Victories included the City Meet, the Brown County Meet, the
FRVC Conference Meet, and the WIAA Regional Meet. The Lady Hornets also were the first Green Bay
Team to win the Manitowoc Indoor Meet.
The team was led by Heather Thorpe in the sprints and April Ecke in the distance events. Heather placed
4th in both the 100 and 200 Meter Dash at the WIAA State Meet as well as setting school records in the 60
Yard Dash and 220 Yard Dash indoors and being a member of school records in the Sprint Medley Relay
and 1600 Meter Relay. April placed 8th at the State Meet in the 1600 Meter Run and set school records in
the 800 Yard Run and Mile Run indoors and the 1600 Meter Run and 1600 Meter Relay outdoors. Other top
performers included Heather Ehlers, Michelle Mathu, Tanya LaCloux, and Dawn Hackel who qualified for the
State Meet in the 800 Meter Relay. Other record setters were Michelle Mathu, Amy Anderson, and Jodie
Cornell in the 300 Meter High Hurdle Shuttle, and the 900 Meter Low Hurdle Relay. Dawn Hackel, Paula
Schaefer, and Betsy Sayner joined Heather Thorpe for a record in the Sprint Medley Relay and Tanya
LaCloux joined Dawn Hackel, April Ecke, and Heather Thorpe in setting the record in the 1600 Meter Relay.
Another key performer for the team was Julie Froelich (middle distance), Tricia Lax (distance), Rene Samz
(distance), Dawn Phillips (distance), Angel Barrette (sprints), Carrie Metzler (weights), and Kathy Voelker
(weights).

Records Set

Indoor

Amy Anderson - 60 Yd. High Hurdles (9.5)
Heather Thorpe - 60 Yd. Dash (7.3)
Heather Thorpe - 220 Yard Dash (27.0)
April Ecke - 880 Yd Run (2:31.0)
April Ecke - Mile Run (5:32.1)
Karen VandenAvond - High Jump (5’ 0” tie)

Outdoor
April Ecke - 1600 M Run (5:15.00)
Michelle Mathu - 100 High Hurdles (16.4)
Michelle Mathu - 300 Low Hurdles (49.8)
Tanya LaCloux, Dawn Hackel, April Ecke, Heather Thorpe - 1600 M Relay (4:05.7)

Relays
Michelle Mathu, Amy Anderson, Jodie Cornell - 300 M Low Hurdle Shuttle (53.4)
Heather Thorpe, Dawn Hackel Paula Schaefer, Betsy Sayner - Sprint Medley Relay
Tanya LaCloux, Dawn Hackel, April Ecke Heather Thorpe - 1600 M Relay (4:05.7)
Michelle Mathu, Amy Anderson, Jodie Cornell - 900 M Low Hurdle Relay (2:35.9)
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Oshkosh Titan Invite - Indoor

Team Place 10th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place

>Heather Thorpe - 60 Yd. Dash >Tricia Lax - 2 Mile Run

Neenah Indoor Invite - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

Wausau West Warrior Invite - Indoor

Team Place 6th Place
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Manitowoc Indoor Invite - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Heather Thorpe - 55 Dash
>4 Lap Relay - Thorpe, Hackel,
Barrette, Mathu
>April Ecke - 800 Run
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash
>Amy Anderson - 55 H Hurdles

>April Ecke - 1600 Run >Michelle Mathu - 55 H Hurdles

4th Place 5th Place

>Angel Barrette - 55 Dash
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash
>Dawn Phillips - 3200 Run

>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump (tie)

Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>Michelle Mathu - 300 L Hurdles
>April Ecke - 800 Run
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash
>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run

>Tania LaCloux - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - Ehlers, Charneski,
Hackel, Thorpe
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash
>Dawn Phillips - 3200 Run

>Jodie Cornelle - High Jump
>800 Relay - Ehlers, Schaefer,
Charneski, Hackel
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Kathy Voelker - Discus
>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>Heather Ehlers - 100 Dash
>Amy Anderson - 300 L Hurdles

>Paula Schaefer - Triple Jump
>Rene Samz - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Mathu, Schaefer,
Zehren, LeCloux

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Karen VandenAvond - High Jump
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash

>3200 Relay - LaCloux, Phillips,
Samz, Froelich
>400 Relay - Hackel, Charneski,
Ehlers, Thorpe
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run

>Carrie Metzler - Shot Put
>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Tanya LaCloux - 400 Dash
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash

>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles

Brown County - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Hackel, Charneski,
Ehlers, Thorpe
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash

>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run >800 Relay - Ehlers, Charneski,
Barrette, Hackel

4th Place 5th Place

>Rene Samz - 1600 Run
>Tanya LaCloux - 400 Dash
>Michelle Mathu - 300 L Hurdles
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash

>Paula Schaefer - Triple Jump
>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>Dawn Phillips - 3200 Run
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FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Distance Medley - Sayner, Froelich, Samz, Ecke
>300 L Hurdle Relay - Mathu, Anderson, Cornell
>6400 Relay - westrich, Zehren, Phillips, Lax
>Medley Relay - thorpe, Hackel, Schaefer, Sayner

>High Jump Relay - VandenAvond, Cornell, Anderson
>1600 Relay - LaCloux, Hackel, Ecke, Thorpe
>3200 Relay - Samz, Dart, Lax, Froelich

3rd Place 4th Place

>Shot Put Relay - Metzler, Jahnke, Voelker
>900 L Hurdle Relay - Mathu, Anderson, Cornell

>Discus Relay - Voelker, Metzler, Mitchell
>Triple Jump - Schaefer, VandenAvond, Holschuh
>400 Relay - Barrette, Charneski, Ehlers, Fidler
>800 Relay - Ehlers, Fidler, LeCloux, Hackel
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - LaCloux, Hackel, Ecke,
Thorpe

>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Ehlers, Charneski,
LaCloux, Hackel
>400 Relay - Mathu, Charneski,
Ehlers, Schaefer
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash

>Paula Schaefer - Triple Jump
>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Betsy Sayner - 400 Dash
>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run

>Rene Samz - 1600 Run
>Amy Anderson - 300 L Hurdles

WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
State Qualifier

2nd Place
State Qualifier

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash

>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Ehlers, Mathu, LeCloux, Hackel

3rd Place 4th Place

>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - LaCloux, Hackel, Ecke, Thorpe

>400 Relay - Mathu, Charneski, Ehler, Schaefer
>Dawn Hackael - 200 Dash
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WIAA State Meet

Team Place 11 Points

4th Place 8th Place Participants

>Heather Thorpe - 100 Dash
>Heather Thorpe - 200 Dash

>April Ecke - 1600 Run >800 Relay - Ehlers, Mathu,
LaCloux, Hackel
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1988
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Colette Kolstad

Assistant Coaches
Pat Prochnow, P. Delcore, Scott Mallien,
Barry Valentine, Mike VandenAvond,

Season Results

Indoor
Titan Indoor
15th Place

Neenah Indoor
2nd Place

Wausau West
5th Place

Manitowoc Invite
8th Place

Outdoor
Oshkosh West Invite

5th Place
City Meet
1st Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
2nd Place

FRVC Conference
3rd Place

Brown County
2nd Place

FRVC Relays
3rd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

2nd Place
WIAA State Meet

10 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1988 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team had a successful season winning the City Meet and
finishing 2nd during the regular season at the Neenah Indoor, the Ashwaubenon Invite, and the Brown
County Meets. They finished the season off with 2nd place finishes at both the WIAA Regional and
Sectional Meets.
Individually, the team was led by Julie Froelich who placed 3rd at the WIAA State Meet in the 800 Meter
Run, and April Ecke who placed 5th in the 3200 Meter Run. April also ran the 1600 and joined Tanya
LeClaux, Amy Steffek, and Julie Froelich to run in the 1600 Meter Relay at the State Meet. School Records
were set by Julie Froelich in the Indoor 800 and Outdoor 400 & 800 Meter Runs. April Ecke set the record in
the 3200 Meter Run, Amy Steffek in the 300 Low Hurdles, and Jeannie Ferry in the High Jump. Relay
Teams that set school records included Tanya LeCloux, Jaime Marchi, Renee Samz, April Ecke in the 3200
Relay, and Tanya LeCloux, Jaime Marchi, Renee Samz, April Ecke in the Distance Medley. Other top
performers included Chandra Voss (sprints), Dawn Hackel (sprints), Paula Schaefer (sprints), Amy Anderson
(hurdles), and Traci Cravillion (high jump).

Records Set

Indoor
Amy Anderson - 60 Yd. High Hurdles (9.4 tie)
Michelle Mathu - 60 Yd. High Hurdles (9.4 tie)
Julie Froelich - 880 Yd. Run (2:31.0)

Outdoor

Julie Froelich - 400 Meter Dash (61.2)
Julie Froelich - 800 Meter Run (2:17.58)
April Ecke - 3200 Meter Run (11:19.12)
Amy Steffek - 300 Low Hurdles (49.2)
Rene Samz, Jaime Marchi, April Ecke, Julie Froelich - 3200 Meter Relay (10:06.6 tie)
Jeannie Ferry - High Jump (5’ 3”)

Relays Renee Samz, Tricia Lax, April Ecke, Julie Froelich - 3200 Meter Relay (10:06.6 tie)
Tanya LeCloux, Jaime Marchi, Renee Samz, April Ecke - Distance Medley (13:06.8)

Oshkosh Titan Invite - Indoor

Team Place 15th Place

3rd Place 5th Place

>April Ecke - Mile Run >Michelle Mathu - 60 Yd H Hurdles
>Julie Froelich - 880 Run
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Neenah Indoor Invite - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

Wausau West Warrior Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

Manitowoc Indoor Invite - Indoor

Team Place 8th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place

>Dawn Hackel - 200 Dash (tie) >Michelle Mathu - 55 H Hurdles >Amy Anderson - 55 H Hurdles
>Dawn Hackel - 55 Dash

Oshkosh West Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 5th Place
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>Dawn Hackel - 100 Dash
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Voss, Mathu, Steffek,
Hackel
>Amy Steffek - 300 L Hurdles
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>April Ecke - 3200 Run

>Tanya Schaetz - Shot Put
>Traci Carvillion - High Jump
>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>Jaime Marchi - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - LeCloux, Steffek, Samz,
Froelich

>Tanya Schaetz - Discus
>Jeannie Ferry - High Jump
>Tanya LeCloux - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - schaaefer, West, Voss,
Mathu
>Amy Anderson - 300 L Hurdles
>Tricia Lax - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Renee Samz - 1600 Run
>Dawn Hackel - 200 Run

>Molly Rentmeester - Shot Put
>Chandra Voss - Long Jump
>Paula Schaefer - 100 Dash
>Paula Schaefer - 200 Dash

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run

>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>Julie Froelich - 400 Dash
>April Ecke - 3200 Dash
>Traci Cravillion - H Jump

>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Voss, Schaefer, Steffek,
Mathu
>Amy Steffek - 300 L Hurdles

4th Place 5th Place

>Renee Samz - 1600 Run
>Chandra Voss - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - LeCloux, Steffek, Marchi,
Froelich

>Paula Schaefer - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Schefer, Schulz, Voss,
Mathu

Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - LeCloux, Steffek, Marchi, Froelich

>Jeannie Ferry - High Jump
>Paula Schaeffer - 100 Dash
>Tanya LeCloux - 400 Dash

4th Place 5th Place

>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Voss, Schaefer, Steffek, Mathu
>400 Relay - Schaefer, Schulz, Voss, Mathu

>Amy Steffek - 300 L Hurdles
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FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Distance Medley - LeCloux, Marchi,
Samz, Ecke
>Sprint Medley - Mathu, Schaefer,
Voss, LeCloux
>3200 Relay - Samz, Lax, Ecke,
Froelich

>High Jump Relay - ferry, Carvillion,
Brolin
>300 H Hurdle Relay - anderson,
Mathu, Ploederl

>Shot Put Relay - schaetz,
Rentmeester, Bleck
>6400 Relay - Lax, westrich,
Schauer, Froelich
>800 Relay - voss, Schaefer, Steffek,
Mathu

4th Place 5th Place

>Discus Relay - Schaetz, West, Rentmeester >Long Jump Relay - Voss, Brolin,
Johnson
>Triple Jump Relay - Schaefer,
Cravillion, Schulz
>400 Relay - Nowak, Schulz, Rogers,
Brolin
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>April Ecke - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - LeCloux, Steffek, Ecke,
Froelich

>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>Amy Steffek - 300 L Hurdles

>800 Relay - Voss, Mathu, Steffek,
Hackel
>400 Relay - Schaefer, Mathu, Voss,
Hackel
>Amy Anderson - 300 L Hurdles

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Traci Cravillion - High Jump
>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>Renee Samz - 1600 Run
>Tanya LeCloux - 400 Dash

>Chandra Voss - Long Jump
>Jaime Marchi - 800 Run

Table of Contents



WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

4th Place

>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>April Ecki - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - LeCloux, Steffek, Ecke, Froelich

>Michelle Mathu - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - voss, Mathu, Steffek, Hackel

5th Place

>400 Relay - Schaefer, Mathu, Voss, Hackel
>Amy Anderson - 300 L Hurdles

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 10 Points

3rd Place 5th Place Participants

>Julie Froelich - 800 Run >April Ecke - 3200 Run >April Ecke - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - LeCloux, Steffek,
Ecke, Froelich
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1989
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Colette Kolstad

Assistant Coaches
Barry Valentine, Scott Mallien

Pat Prochnow, Mike VandenAvond

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah
5th Place

Outdoor
City Meet
1st Place

FRVC Conference
2nd Place

Brown County
4th Place

FRVC Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

2nd Place
WIAA State Meet

20 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1989 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team had a successful season winning the City Meet and the
FRVC Conference Relays. They also finished 2nd in the FRVC Conference Meet and the WIAA Regional
and Sectional Meets.
Individually the team was led by April Ecke who won the WIAA State Championship in the 3200 Meter Run
and set the School Record. She also placed 3rd in the 1600 Meter Run and also set the School Record.
The other athlete who placed at the State Meet was Julie Froelich who placed 3rd in the 800 Meter Run.
April and Julie joined teammates Jaime Marchi and Rene Samz to set the school record in the Distance
Medley Relay. The other school record set was by the team of amy Anderson, Staci Delaney, and Nicole
Voelker in the 300 Meter High Hurdle Shuttle Relay. The relay team of Julie Froelich, Jaime Marchi, Amy
Steffek, and April Ecke also competed at the State Meet. Other top performers for the team were Kathye
Voelker (weights), Jeannie Ferry (high jump), Tanya Schaetz (weights), Traci Cravillian (high jump), Paula
Schaefer (jumps, sprints), and Renee Brolin (high jump)

Records Set

Indoor None

Outdoor April Ecke - 1600 Meter Run (5:14.29)
April Ecke - 3200 Meter Run (10:59.75)

Relays Julie Froelich, Jaime Marchi, Rene Samz, April Ecke - distance Medley Relay (13:06.2)
Amy Anderson, Staci Delaney, Nicole Voelker - 300 High Hurdle Shuttle Relay (52.3)

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place
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City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>April Ecke - 800 Run
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>April Ecke - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Marchi, Steffek, Bulik,
Froelich

>Julie Froelich - 1600 Run
>Rene Samz - 3200 Run
>800 Relay - Names not available
>Tanya Schaetz - Shot Put
>Kathye Voelker - Discus

>Jeannie Ferry - High Jump
>Paula Schaefer - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Jaime Marchi - 400 Run
>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>Rene Samz - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Names not available
>Renee Brolin - High Jump
>Staci Delaney - Triple Jump
>Tanya Schaetz - Discus

>Paula Schaefer - 100 Dash
>Heather Tadeyeski - 200 Dash
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>April Ecke - 3200 Run

>Staci Delaney - 100 H Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Names not available
>3200 Relay - Names not available
>Jeannie Ferry - High Jump

3rd Place 4th Place

>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>Amy Steffek - 300 L Hurdles
>Tanya Schaetz - Shot Put

>Jaime Machi - 400 Dash
>Rene Samz - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Names not available
>Kathye Voelker - Discus

Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>April Ecke - 3200 Run

>Jeannie Ferry - High Jump >Rene Samz - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Rene Samz - 1600 Run Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>Tanya Schaetz - Shot Put
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FRCC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Distance Medley - Froelich, Marchi, Samz, Ecke
>300 H Hurdles - Anderson, Dalaney, Voelker
>Sprint Medley - Tadeyeske, Schaefer, Barrett, Ecke
>3200 Relay - Froelich, Marchi, Samz, Ecke
>High Jump Relay - Ferry, Cravillion, Brolin

>900 L Hurdles - Names not available
>Shot Put Relay - Names not available
>Discus Relay - Names not available

4th Place 5th Place

>Triple Jump Relay - Names not available >6400 Relay - Names not available

WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>april Ecke - 3200 Run

>1600 Relay - Froelich, Marchi, Steffek, Ecke

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Amy Anderson - 100 H Hurdles
>kathye Voelker - Discus
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Julie Froelich - 800 Run
>April Ecke - 1600 Run
>April Ecke - 3200 Run

>1600 Relay - Froelich, Marchi, Steffek, Ecke

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 20 Points

1st Place 3rd Place

>April Ecke - 3200 Run >April Ecke - 1600 Run

5th Place Participants

>Julie Froelich - 800 Run >1600 Relay - Froelich, Marchi, Steffek, Ecke
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